TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superior Shared Services, Inc.		03/15/2013	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Bank USA
Street Address:	One HSBC Center
City:	Buffalo
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14203
Entity Type:	National Association: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3581814	WORK NEXUS
Registration Number:	3347035	WORK NEXUS
Registration Number:	3533106	SUPERIOR GROUP
Registration Number:	3475124	SUPERIOR STAFF RESOURCES
Registration Number:	3475123	SUPERIOR DESIGN
Registration Number:	3460845	SUPERIOR TECHNICAL RESOURCES
Registration Number:	3276020	SPENDTRACK
Serial Number:	85768109	GREATER FORCES AT WORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168526100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (716) 847-8400

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: Phillips Lytle LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0071 OP \$215.00 358181

Address Line 2: 340	Intellectual Property Group 3400 HSBC Center Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R:	3.344	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sharon A. Piatkowski	
Signature:		/Sharon A. Piatkowski/	
Date:		03/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=A9R940F#page1.tif source=A9R940F#page2.tif source=A9R940F#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0072

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that SUPERIOR SHARED SERVICES, INC., a New York

corporation, with its principal place of business located at 250 International Drive, Williamsville, New

York 14221 ("Company") has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION with its principal place of business located at One HSBC Center, Buffalo, New York

14203, as Agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), in and to all of the trademarks listed on Schedule A and

the applications, registrations and goodwill associated therewith, pursuant to an agreement between

Company and Agent dated of even date herewith and as the same may be amended or supplemented

from time to time.

Dated: March 15, 2013

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0073**

SUPERIOR SHARED SERVICES, INC.

Richard R. Stenclik

President

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ERIE SS.:

On the <u>sai</u> day of March in the year 2013, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Richard R. Stenclik, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

JULIE BASTIAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02BA6190727
Oualified in Niagara County
Commission Expires July 28, 20

[Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0074

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARKS:

U.S. TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING/REGISTRATION DATE
WORK NEXUS	78-943,200	3,581,814	February 24, 2009
WORK NEXUS	77-100,506	3,347,035	December 4, 2007
Superior Group (logo)	77-245,049	3,533,106	November 18, 2008
Superior Staff Resources (logo)	77-245,071	3,475,124	July 29, 2008
Superior Design (logo)	77-245,026	3,475,123	July 29, 2008
Superior Technical Resources (logo)	77-245,037	3,460,845	July 8, 2008
SPENDTRACK	78-203,005	3,276,020	August 7, 2007
GREATER FORCES AT WORK	85-768,109		October 31, 2012

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS:

TRADEMARK (JURISDICTION)	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	FILING DATE / REGISTRATION DATE
WORK NEXUS (India)	N/A	1519748	January 12, 2007
WORK NEXUS (UK)	N/A	2450072	June 2, 2007
WORK NEXUS (Canada)	1333512	TMA759258	February 11, 2010
WORK NEXUS (UK)	N/A	2443335	February 8, 2006
WORK NEXUS (India)	N/A	1535763	February 28, 2007

Doc # 01-2629423A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0075

RECORDED: 03/19/2013